(The Secured Assets).

2 Physical possession dated – 08th October, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 24/12/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1.Mr. Vishal M Morye
2.Mrs.Surekha Manohar Morye

Loan Account No. DRHLMIA00556524
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs.23,82,722/- (Rupees Twenty - Three Lakh Eighty - Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty - Two Only) as on 24/12/2024 
with further interest thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All The Piece & Parcel of Flat No. 08 Admeasuring 740 Sq. Ft on 1st 
Floor In Building Name As Anvay Palace Situated At Vill: gas Kopari

[...]

(The Secured Assets).

3 Physical possession dated – 09th  October, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 29/04/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mrs. Geeta Jeevan Howal
2. Mr. Jeevan Bhimrao Howal

Loan Account No. DRHLMUM00576072
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs.27,72,994/- (Rupees Twenty - Seven Lakh Seventy-Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety - Four Only) as on 29th April 2024 
with further interest thereon till payment/ realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece & Parcel of Flat No. 702, 7th Floor Building No. A-19 
Admeasuring Area About 412 Sq.ft. (Carpet) Building Known

[...]

(The Secured Assets).

4 Physical possession dated – 10th October, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 10/07/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mr. Rafique Razzak Khan
2. Mrs. Nargisbano Rafiq Khan

Loan Account No. DRHLMMO00557127
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs.33,84,782/- (Rupees Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty - Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Eighty - Two Only) as on 10th July 2024with further 
interest thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece And Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 1803, 
Admeasuring. 37.17 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet Area, On 18th Floor, Wing 
D, In The Building Known As Versatile Valley, Situated On Land

[...]

Kalyan, District Thane (The Secured Assets).

5 Physical possession dated – 10th October, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 18/04/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1.Mr. Devaram Rajaram Sirvi
2.Mrs. Pepi Rajaram Sirvi

Loan Account No. DRHLANE00538855
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs.31,18,489/- (Rupees Thirty - One Lakh Eighteen Thousand 
Four Hundred Eighty - Nine Only) as on 18/04/2024 with further 
interest thereon till payment/ realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Lat No. 101, In A Wing 
On 1st Fioor, Admg 510 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area, Equivalent To 47.39